## Special Meeting RNR Hearing August 21, 2023 6:00 p.m.

Pledge of Allegiance				
Call to Order				
City Manager Introduction and description of RNR Hearing and Budget Hearings				
. Open – Public Hearing to exceed the Revenue Neutral Rate for the 2024 City Budget				
Close – Revenue Neutral Rate Hearing				
<ol> <li>Discuss and Action on Resolution 988 – A resolution of the city of Herington, Kansas to levy a property tax rate of 90.00 mills, exceeding the revenue neutral rate of 78.3900 mills for the 2024 Budget and authorizing the mayor's signature.</li> </ol>				
Motion Seconded Action				
Commissioner McDonald, Commissioner Castleberry, Commissioner Urbanek				
Commissioner Gares, Mayor Bell				
Adjourn  Motion Seconded Action  Commissioner McDonald, Commissioner Castleberry, Commissioner Urbanek  Commissioner Gares, Mayor Bell				

#### Resolution No. 988

# A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF HERINGTON, KANSAS TO LEVY A PROPERTY TAX EXCEEDING THE REVENUE NEUTRAL RATE;

**WHEREAS**, the Revenue Neutral Rate for the City of Herington was calculated as 78.3900 mills by the Dickinson County, County Clerk; and

**WHEREAS**, the budget proposed by the Governing Body of the City of Herington will require the levy of a property tax rate exceeding the Revenue Neutral Rate; and

**WHEREAS**, the Governing Body held an RNR hearing on August 21, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. allowing all interested taxpayers desiring to be heard an opportunity to give oral testimony; and

**WHEREAS**, the Governing Body of the City of Herington, having heard testimony, still finds it necessary to exceed the RNR.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF HERINGTON:

The City of Herington shall levy a property tax rate exceeding the Revenue Neutral Rate of 90.00 mills

This resolution shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its adoption and shall remain in effect until future action is taken by the Governing Body.

**ADOPTED** this 21<sup>st</sup> day of August and **SIGNED** by the Mayor.

Mayor Robbin Bell Attested:
Megan Lawrenz, City Clerk

## **Roll Call Vote**

A Roll Call Vote of the City of Herington To Levy a Property Tax Exceeding the Revenue Neutral Rate

Hearing to Exceed Revenue Neutral Rate held on August 21, 2023 at 6:00 PM

Resolution No.	

Governing Body Member	Yes	No	No Vote
Robbin Bell			
Eric Gares			
Debi Urbanek			
Ben Castleberry			
Dan McDonald			
TOTAL			

Certifiea:	

### **AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION**

### **LEGAL NOTICE**

(First published in the Dickinson County News-Times Wednesday, August 9, 2023)

NOTICE OF HEARING TO EXCEED REVENUE NEUTRAL RATE

The governing body of City of Herington

will meet on 8/21/2023 at 6:00 PM at 17 N Broadway, Herington, KS 67449 for the purpose of hearing and answering objections of taxpayers relating to revenue neutral rate and proposed tax rate, as required by KSA 79-2988.

#### SUPPORTING COUNTIES

Dickinson County (home county) Morris County

Revenue Neutral Rate\* 78.390 Proposed Tax Rate 90.000

Tax Rates are expressed in mills

\* Revenue Netural Rate as defined by KSA 79-2988

Page No.

DRAF

STATE OF KANSAS, DICKINSON COUNTY, ss

2024

Savannah DePriest, being first duly sworn, deposes and says she is one of the editors, publishers, or printers of the DICKINSON COUNTY NEWS-TIMES, formerly known as THE HERINGTON TIMES, a weekly newspaper printed in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general circulation in Dickinson County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a yearly basis in Dickinson County, Kansas and that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication. Said newspaper: is published weekly at least 50 times a year, has been continuously and uninterruptedly published in said county during the period of fiftytwo (52) consecutive weeks immediately prior to the first publication of the notice hereinafter mentioned, and has been admitted at the Post Office of Herington. Kansas, in said county as second-class matter. The attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in the regular and entire issue of said newspaper for one week, the publication thereof being made as aforesaid on the \_\_9th\_ day of <u>August</u>, 2023.

Savannah DePriest

Subscribed and swom before me on this day of August, 2023

Notary Public Spuls

My commission expires:

W17/25

